
Thomas J. Budge (ISB# 7465) 
Elisheva M. Patterson (ISB# 11746) 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
201 E. Center St. / P.O. Box 1391 
Pocatello, Idaho 83204 
Phone: (208) 232-6101 
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com 
Attorneys for Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. (IGWA) 
  

IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
FOR THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE 

 

BONNEVILLE JEFFERSON GROUND 
WATER DISTRICT, 
                         
                        Petitioner, 
         vs. 
 
A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN 
FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, BURLEY 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE 
CANAL COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS 
CANAL COMPANY (COLLECTIVELY THE 
“SURFACE WATER COALITION”), THE 
IDAHO GROUND WATER APPROPRIATORS, 
INC., an Idaho non-profit corporation, 
FREMONT-MADISON IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT, JEFFERSON-CLARK GROUND 
WATER DISTRICT, BINGHAM GROUND 
WATER DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS-
ABERDEEN GROUND WATER DISTRICT, 
MAGIC VALLEY GROUND WATER 
DISTRICT, NORTH SNAKE GROUND 
WATER DISTRICT, CAREY VALLEY 
GROUND WATER DISTRICT, JOHN AND 
JANE DOES 1-50, 
 
                      Respondents. 

 
Case No. CV10-24-2909 

 
 
 
 
 

IGWA’s Notice of Appearance 
 
 
 

 

Electronically Filed
6/18/2024 3:48 PM
Seventh Judicial District, Bonneville County
Penny Manning, Clerk of the Court
By: John Frey, Deputy Clerk
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 Thomas J. Budge and Elisheva M. Patterson of the law firm Racine Olson, PLLP, hereby 

enter an appearance on behalf of Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. (“IGWA”).  

DATED this 18th day of June, 2024. 

 

RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
 
  
By:_________________________________ 

Thomas J. Budge 
 Attorneys for IGWA 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 18th day of June, 2024, I served the foregoing document on the 
persons below via email or as otherwise indicated: 
 
 

          
Thomas J. Budge 
 

Clerk of the Court 
BONNEVILLE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT 
  

iCourt  

Skyler C. Johns  
Nathan M. Olsen  
Steven L. Taggart  
OLSEN TAGGART PLLC  
P.O. Box 3005  
Idaho Falls, ID 83403  

sjohns@olsentaggart.com   
nolsen@olsentaggart.com   
staggart@olsentaggart.com  
mcastro@olsentaggart.com  
jhawkins@olsentaggart.com  

John K. Simpson 
Travis L. Thompson 
Abigail R. Bitzenburg 
MARTEN LAW 
P.O. Box 63 
Twin Falls, ID 83303-0063 

jsimpson@martenlaw.com 
tthompson@martenlaw.com 
abitzenburg@martenlaw.com  
jnielsen@martenlaw.com 
bbrown@martenlaw.com  
 

W. Kent Fletcher 
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE 
P.O. Box 248 
Burley, ID 83318 

wkf@pmt.org 
brd@pmt.org  

Jerry Rigby  
RIGBY, ANDRUS & RIGBY LAW, PLLC 
P.O. Box 250 
Rexburg, ID 83440 

jrigby@rex-law.com 
 

Dylan Anderson  
DYLAN ANDERSON LAW 
PO Box 35 
Rexburg, Idaho 83440 

dylan@dylanandersonlaw.com  
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